FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 03-23-2001

Docket No.: **DE919990098US1**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 1016	46832 <i>,</i>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerold Kurth Andreas Maier Volker Schoelles Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: New Orchard Road
☐ Other	City: Armonk State: NY ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: 02/09/01; 02/09/01; 02/09/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	02/09/01; n, the execution date of the application is: $02/09/01$; $02/09/01$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
JS/32/2001 STON1: 06000243 090463 09784543	09 28 45 43
01 P3±58; 40.80 €s Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blanche E. Schiller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HESLIN & ROTHENBERG, P.C.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle	8. Deposit account number: 09-0463 (IBM)
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date leet, attachments, and document

REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0992

NR. 845 **9**32 P. 031

FEB. -08' DI (THU) 17:09 HESLIN & ROTHENBERG

TEL:518 452 5579

TOM Quelies Dos

ASSIGNMENT

Whateness, we

- (1)Gerold Kurth of Doeblingen Federal Republic of Germany
- (2)Andreas Maior of Stuttgart Tederal Republic of Germany

and

(E) Volker Schoelles of Bochdingen Schoenaich Federal Republic of Germany

have invented Certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS TO PROVIDE HIGH DRECISION PACKET TRAVERSAL TIME STATISTICS IN A HETEROGENEOUS NETWORK

and executed a United States Parant Application therefor on

(1) 02/09/01 , (2) 02/09/01 and (3) 02/09/01 .

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called 19M), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the sold application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereat is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and Foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling or said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Thetters Patents granted upon the invention sat forth in said application to IBM, ics successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed

3 E 00	Bieblingen
C/11	2/3/01

on _____

RECORDED: 02/15/2001

FEB-09-2001 08:36

+49 7031 163545

91% **PATENT** P. 32

REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0993